

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 120 as follows:

1.2 Page 1, lines 6 and 17, delete "shall" and insert "must"

1.3 Page 1, delete lines 10 to 12 and insert:

1.4 "(2) pays the registration tax as required under section 168.013;

1.5 (3) pays a fee in the amount specified under section 168.12, subdivision 5, for each set
1.6 of plates, along with any other fees required by this chapter;"

1.7 Page 1, line 13, after "Rotary" insert "District 5950"

1.8 Page 2, delete subdivision 5

1.9 Renumber the subdivisions in sequence

1.10 Page 2, line 7, after "is" insert "annually"

1.11 Page 2, line 8, delete "must first pay" and insert "is first"

1.12 Page 2, lines 6 and 9, after "Rotary" insert "District 5950"

1.13 Page 2, line 12, delete "2024" and insert "2025"

1.14 Page 2, after line 13, insert:

1.15 "Sec. 2. **REPEALER.**

1.16 Minnesota Statutes 2022, section 168.1297, is repealed."

1.17 Amend the title accordingly